Trinity Rural Water Supply Corporation

Rates/Fee Schedule

From the Tariff adopted by the Board of Directors, April 21, 2022

MEMBERSHIP
METER SET

WATER RATE
Residential
Commercial
0 to 3,000 (per 1,000 gallons)
3,001 to 5,000 (per 1,000 gallons)
5001 and up (per 1,000 gallons)

LATE CHARGE
DEFERRED ACCOUNTS

EASEMENT FEE (filing fee set by State/subject to change)

PARITY (Equity Buy-In Fee)
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT
VFD (Voluntary Fire Dept. Contribution)
OWNER NOTIFICATION FEE

MORTGAGE/GUARANTOR NOTIFICATION FEE

RETURNED CHECK FEE
RECONNECT FEE

SERVICE TRIP FEE

100.00

400.00

75.19
81.37
3.09
7.82
9.27

10% charge for water and inventory

10% charge

30.00

875.00

Equal to % of 1% of retail water charge (State mandated)

1.00 (we can retain 5% but choose to donate)
3.50 (should renter be late and we must notify owner)
3.50 (same as above)

30.00

50.00 (from 7 am to 4 pm)
75.00 (from 4 pm thru 7 am, weekends & holidays)

35.00

(By request (other than damage) or for disconnecting and collecting payments)

EQUIPMENT DAMAGE FEE
CUSTOMER HISTORY REPORT

METER TEST FEE

TRANSFER FEE

MEMBERSHIP CERTIFICATE COPY
NON DISCLOSURE FEE

CUSTOMER SERVICE INSPECTION FEE
COLLECTION FEE

MULTIPLE ACCOUNT ADMINISTRATION FEE
MISSING BILL FEE

DISCONNECT PROCESSING FEE
COPIES

FAXES

NOTARY FEE

METER TAMPERING FEE
ADMINISTRATIVE FEE

TEMPORARY RECONNECTION FEE

(Actual costs for labor/equipment/materials)
3.00
10.00 (1 free per year) upon written request
10.00 (Membership transfer)
5.00 (duplicate copy)
5.00 (written request for privacy of information)
20.00
35.00 (to collect past due accounts)
3.50 (per account)
2.00
3.50
1.00/1°" page, .25 per page thereafter
2.00/1° page/ 1.00 per page thereafter
6.00 (per document)
250.00
25.00
60.00

(If there is more than 1,000 gallons used then,
The fee will be an additional 1.80 per 1,000 gallons.
These fees will be paid up front).

Boring Companies that need water for their work equipment will be charges 10.00 for the 1** 1,000 gallons and 3.00 per
each 1,000 gallons after that.



The wording below is taken directly from Trinity Rural Water Supply Corporation’s Tariff that is filed with the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality:

Section E, Page 5, #9

Damage Liability: The TRWSC is not liable for damages caused by service interruptions, events beyond its control, and
for normal system failures. The limits of the TRWSC is the extent of the cost of service provided. By acceptance of
Membership, member consents to waiver of such liability.

Section E, Page 5, #9

Owners and Renters: Any member, renting or leasing real estate property designated to receive service according to
the terms of this tariff to other parties, is responsible for all charges due the corporation. The corporation may bill the
renter or lessee for utility service (at Members Request) as a third party, but the Member is fully responsible for any and
all unpaid bills left by the renter/lessee. The owner shall be required to sign an Alternate Billing Agreement. (See
Miscellaneous Transaction Forms). The Member shall take responsibility for any necessary deposits from the
renter/lessee to ensure payment of a past due bill. The Corporation will notify the Member of the renter’s past due
payment status. Such notification will be subject to a service charge of $3.50 per notification (see Section:
Miscellaneous Transaction Forms).




